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Subject: Revised Interview schedule of Associate Professors for the post of Principal, in
different Government Degree Colleges of Union Territory of J&K.

Notice
Dated:  09.11.2022

In continuation of Notice dated 25.10.2022, on the subject, the following Associate
Professors are hereby called for interview for the post of Principal, Government Degree
Colleges, to be held at J&K Public Service Commission, Resham Ghar Colony Bakshi Nagar,
Jammu, as per the following schedule:-
S. Name of the Associate Subject Seniority Date of Timing
No Professor Mr./Ms. Position Interview
1. Neelu Gupta History 9 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
2. Barbara Koul Commerce 16 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
3. Subash Chander Dogri 18 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
4. Minnie Sharma Home Science 21 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
5. Sujata Slathia Economics 22 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
6. Kuldeep Raj Sharma Physics 27 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
7. Sarmishta Sharma Dogri 29 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
8. Ashok Kumar Chemistry 32 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
9. Romila Guleria Music 40 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
10. Chander Shakher Math 41 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
11. Anju Bala Math 42 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
12. Kanwaljit Kaur Economics 46 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
13. Hardeep Kour Economics 48 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
14. Seema Mir English 58 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
15. Renu Sehgal Music 61 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
16. Jozafeen Afzal Education 70 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
17. Irvinder Kour Home Science 72 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
18. Anjali Bhat                          Home Science 73 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
19. Seema Sharma Music 74 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
20. Bimla Devi Botany 76 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
21. Archana Kaul English 79 14.11.2022 09.30 AM
22. Avinash Kumar Gupta Chemistry 81 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
23. Anuradha Gandotra Home Science 86 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
24. Archana Bakshi English 89 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
25. Geetanjali Multani English 91 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
26. Bindu Sharma English 93 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
27. Ekta Gupta English 99 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
28. Twinkle Suri English 109 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
29. Sobha Gupta Math 110 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
30. Mussaraf Hussain Shah Chemistry 114 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
31. Kanwal Kishore Sharma Physics 117 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
32. Sunil Gupta Math 120 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
33. Udhey Bhanu Math 121 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
34. Ramneek Kour English 122 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
35. Monika Sharma English 123 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
36. Seema Jolly Home Science 126 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
37. Namarta Chemistry 127 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
38. Sangeeta Sudan Chemistry 128 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
39. Hans Raj Physics 130 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
40. Attar Singh Kotwal Physics 138 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
41. Rajeshwar Singh Pathania Math 139 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
42. Tirath Kumar Sharma Math 140 14.11.2022 01.00 PM
43. Kuldeep Kumar Sharma Zoology 142 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
44. Anjana Gupta Chemistry 146 15.11.207.2 09.30 AM
45. Minu Mahajan Commerce 150 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
46. Jyotika Bhasin Commerce 151 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
47. Anjali Mahajan English 154 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
48. Basharat Iqbal English 155 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
49. Vandana Khajuria English 156 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
50. Nalini Pathania English 158 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
51. Meeru Abrol Math 160 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
52. Seema Kotwal Botany 161 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
53. Braj Dev Sehgal Physics 162 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
54, Poonam Kamotra Chemistry 164 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
55. Romilla Malla Electronics 166 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
56. Ruth Karim Masih English 168 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
57. Naveen Anand Chemistry 169 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
58. Satinder Kour Zoology 170 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
59. Rakesh Kumar Koul Physics 171 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
60. Vandana Gupta Physics 175 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
61. Anirudh Sharma Physics 177 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
62. Pushp Kumar Amla Physics 178 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
63. Rajesh Kumar Gupta Physics 179 15.11.2022 09.30 AM
64. Subash Kumar Samyal Chemistry 180 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
65. Jasbir Singh Chemistry 181 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
66. Tariq Ahmad Ashai Chemistry 182 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
67. Muzamil Hussain Sociology 186 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
68. Narayan Dutt Physics 190 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
69. Bhavnaish Chand Physics 191 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
70. Sanjay Kumar Physics 192 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
71. Sunil Uppal Chemistry 193 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
72. Surinder Kumar Chemistry 194 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
73. Mohammed Azam Zoology 196 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
74. Romesh Kumar Gupta Statistics 200 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
75. Manohar Lal Economics 201 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
76. Bharat Bhushan Anand Political Science 203 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
77. Shalini Sharma Bio Chemistry 206 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
78. Baljinder Kour Education 211 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
79. Alka Sharma Education 216 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
80. Rupinder Kour Education 219 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
81. Seema Rani Manhas English 221 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
82. Seema Gandotra English 222 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
83. Deepa Mattoo English 224 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
84. Rajni History 231 15.11.2022 01.00 PM

S. Name of the Associate Subject Seniority Date of Timing
No Professor Mr./Ms. Position Interview
85. Poonam Sharma Chemistry 232 15.11.2022 01.00 PM
86. Seema Sudan Hindi 235 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
87. Indu Khajuria Chemistry 238 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
88. Mohd. Zubair Education 243 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
89. Ranvíjay Singh Zoology 246 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
90. Anuradha Gupta Zoology 247 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
91. Savi Behal Zoology 248 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
92. Pragya Khana Zoology 249 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
93. Anil Kumar Verma Zoology 250 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
94. Syed javaid Hussaín Zoology 253 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
95. Suman Bala Botany 254 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
96. Javid Iqbal Botany 257 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
97. Shally Gupta Math 258 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
98. Pawan Kumar Gupta Commerce 260 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
99. Mamta Gupta Commerce 261 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
100. Arti Pandoh Gupta Physics 262 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
101. Deepika Gupta Chemistry 263 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
102. Sumita Dham Chemistry 264 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
103. Nissar Ahmad Bulla Chemistry 267 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
104. Anil Khajuria Zoology 269 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
105. Anita Kumari English 274 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
106. Seema Arora English 277 16.11.2022 09.30 AM
107. Ashu Vashisht English 278 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
108. Anuradha Pandoh Botany 281 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
109. Shamim Ahmed Azad Botany 282 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
110. Rajni Kumari Economics 285 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
111. Neena Kumari Political Science 287 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
112. Nirlape Koür Political Science 288 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
113. Mushtaq Ahmad Sohil Political Science 290 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
114. Rajesh Kant Chemistry 292 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
115. Sindhu Kapoor. History 295 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
116. Ajay Gupta Chemistry 296 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
117. Sumnesh Chemistry 302 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
118. Surinder Sirigh Parihar History 306 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
119. Satish Kumar  Hindi 307 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
120. Ravi Hindi 308 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
121. Manir Hussain Persian 310 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
122. BrmderSingh Economics 312 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
123. Ritu Mangotra English 313 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
124. Rajinder Singh Chemistry 314 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
125. Neelam Bhagat Home Science 319 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
126. Anita Jamwal Political Science 322 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
127. Sanjeet Kour Sodhi Zoology 323 16.11.2022 01.00 PM
128. Vishal Sharma Political Science 324 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
129. Nidhi Kotwal Home Science 325 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
130. Babu Lal Thakur   Education 326 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
131. Koshal Kumar Mangotra Education 327 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
132. Khadam Hussain Geography 329 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
133. Mohinder Pal Slalislics 330 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
134. Sarabjeet Kour Reen Zoology 332 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
135. FarooqAhmed Zoology 336 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
136. Neeru Dhalla Zoology 340 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
137. Shallu Samyal Botany 344 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
138. Manisha Kohli Psychology 350 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
139. Kamlesh Salathia Geography 351 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
140. Renu Anand Math 352 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
141. Kamaljeet-Kour Math 354 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
142. Anupama Gupta Math 355 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
143. Neetu Singh Math 356 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
144. Sunil Kumar Bhat Chemistry 363 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
145. Ved Kumar Chemistry 364 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
446. Rashi Gupta Chemistry 365 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
147. Sadhana Sharma Zoology 367 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
148. Seema Sharma Education 374 17.11.2022 09.30 AM
149. Mohd Farooq   Education 375 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
150. Reena Salaria English 380 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
151. Samriti Manchahda English 381 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
152. Aditi Khajuria English 383 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
153. Neeraj Sharma English 384 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
154. Amit Pal Kour English 385 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
155. Shailini Sharma English 388 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
156. Sonia Khajuria English 393 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
157. Monika Malhotra English 394 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
158. Javed Iqbal English 395 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
159. Reenu Angurana English 396 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
160. Anju Bala English 397 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
161. Shah E Jahan Ahmad Ganai English 398 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
162. Banpreet Kour English 399 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
163. Sandhya Bhardwaj English 400 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
164. Seema Malpotra English 402 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
165. Sarab preet Kour English 403 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
166. Neena Gupta English 404 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
167. Gurdeep Kour English 405 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
168. Jatinder Kour English 406 17.11.2022 01.00 PM
169. Sudhir Singh English 408 17.11.20221 01.00 PM
170. Ravi Kant Sharma Physics 415 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
171. Jaipal Singh Physics 416 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
172. Raj Kiran Physics 417 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
173. Seema Jamwal Political Science 419 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
174. Mehbooba Banoo Political Science 420 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
175. Sweety Verma Chemistry 423 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
176. Mukhtiyar Singh Saini Chemistry 424 18.11.2022 09.30 AM

S. Name of the Associate Subject Seniority Date of Timing
No Professor Mr./Ms. Position Interview
177. Anju Bala Chemistry 425 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
178. Sushma Chib Math 427 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
179. Samriti Aggarwal Zoology 431 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
180. Preetpal Kour Zoology 432 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
181. Roop Kishan Pandit Zoology 435 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
182. Lekh Raj perihar Zoology 438 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
183. Chanchal Angral Zoology 439 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
184. Narinder Kumar Zoology 440 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
185. Dharvinder Kumar Zoology 441 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
186. Aurangzeb Anjum Zoology 442 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
187. Davinder Kumar Botany 448 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
188. Anwar Shah Botany 449 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
189. Jyoti Parihar Botany 451 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
190. Vijay Kumar Botany 452 18.11.2022 09.30 AM
191. Ghanjit Singh Botany 454 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
192. Niyaz Ahmad Wani Botany 455 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
193. Romesh Kumar Atri Botany 456 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
194. Rani Mughal Botany 458 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
195. Ghulam Abas Botany 459 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
196. Mohd Shafiq Math 464 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
197. Anita Sharma Math 466 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
198. Rajesh Kumar Math 468 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
199. Karan Singh Physics 469 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
200. Jasvinder Singh Physics 470 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
201. Balbir Kumar Physics 472 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
202. Kuldeep Raj Physics 474 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
203. Prabhjeet Kour Physics 477 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
204. Bashir Ahmad Physics 478 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
205. Suresh Kumar Dogra Physics 480 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
206. Shayat Kumar Botany 406 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
207. Monika Gupta Chemistry 490 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
208. Mohd Sadeeq Chemistry 491 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
209. Shally Chadha Chemistry 492 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
210. Umer Din Rather Chemistry 493 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
211. Tarsem Lal Chemistry 497 18.11.2022 01.00 PM
212. Shokit Hussain Chemistry 500 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
213. Rajinder Kumar Sharma Botany 503 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
214. Vasudha Choudhary Zoology 504 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
215. Shobhna Sambyal Zoology 507 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
216. Mansa Ram Zoology 508 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
217. Alpana Vohra Zoology 509 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
218. Shifali Abrol Zoology 511 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
219. Anupama Pandotra Zoology 512 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
220. Saleem Ayaz Arif Zoology 513 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
221. Satish Kumar Zoology 514 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
222. Indeevar Chanyal Botany 520 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
223. Harmeet Kour Botany 521 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
224. Mala Bhasin Botany 522 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
225. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta Botany 524 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
226. Manzoor Ahmad Dar Botany 527 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
227. Bharat Bushan Bhat Physics 529 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
228. Neen Kumar Physics 530 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
229. Kamal Kishore Physics 531 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
230. Lekh Raj Badyal Physics 533 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
231. Dr Arun Kumar sharma Chemistry 534 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
232. Mir Shabeer Ahmad Chemistry 536 21.11.2022 09.30 AM
233. Rakesh Singh Chemistry 537 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
234. Rukhsana Chemistry 538 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
235. Anjali Abrol Chemistry 539 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
236. Daljeet Singh Manhas Chemistry 543 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
237. Zameer Ahmad Mirza Chemistry 544 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
238. Jagdish Kumar Chemistry 548 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
239. Raj Kumar Gupta Chemistry 550 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
240. Radika Mahajan Chemistry 551 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
241. Inderjeet Kour Chemistry 552 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
242. Rajesh Kumar Gupta Physics 553 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
243. Hitesh Basotra Physics 554 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
244. Parshotam Singh Manhas Physics 555 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
245. Nater Parkash Physics 557 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
246. Sunanda Rani Chemistry 558 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
247. Gurvinder Raj Verma Sericulture 566 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
248. Anita Gupta Botany 568 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
249. Meenakshi Bandral Zoology 574 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
250. Anchal Raj Zoology 575 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
251. Ashwani Khajuria Food Science 576 21.11.2022 01.00 PM
252. S. Luckvinder Singh History 577 21.11.2022 01.00 PM

Note:-

The appearing candidates shall bring along original documents as well as Photostat copies
relating to the following:-

i. Administrative Experience.
ii. Experience in various college committees.
iii. Involvement in NAAC ranking, Outreach activities.
iv. (NCC/NSS/Clubs etc.)
v. Higher qualification, if any.
vi. Publications, if any.
vii. Presentation in Seminars/ workshops/ conferences.
viii. Special Attributes Sports/ Arts/ Culture/ Excellence.

Sd/-
(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS 

DIP/J-11347/22 Secretary,  
Dated: 10-11-2022 J&K Public Service Commission.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Solina, Srinagar-190008

WEBSITE: http:/jikpsc.nic.in JAMMU: 2566541. 2566710 (F)
e-mail: jkpscsecfetary@gmail.com SRINAGAR: 2310523. 2310369 (F)

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: "Nidhi Aapke Nikat"
and "Pension Adalat" were con-
ducted by EPFO Regional
Office, Jammu on Thursday
for the stakeholders of Jammu
& Kashmir at Regional Office,
Jammu.

EPFO is servicing the entire
area from Jammu& Kashmir
and Ladakh with regard to set-
tlement of claims, redressal of
grievances, and facilitating
stakeholders and so on.
Considering the large number
of grievances and to ensure
service delivery at doorstep,
various online initiatives of
EPFO such as balance
enquiry, filing of online claims
including transfer and Covid-
19 advance claims and mem-
bers' basic details were

explained with hands on
demonstration.

Digital Life Certificate of
Rashid Khan, Kuldeep Kumar
and Sarista Devi Chib were
updated during "Nidhi Apke
Nikat" programme. Ali
Mohammad from J&K
Housing Board attended the
programme with the grievance

that his TDS deducted and he
was advised to file ITR. 

Rattan Lal, an employee of
M/s. Rashida Begum visited to
know the status of his Joint
Declaration, the same was
updated. Soahard Puri, an
employee of HDFC Bank
appeared in the program to
update his missing detail. PF

Commissioner gave order to
concerned official to process
the same.

An employee of M/s Tilak Raj
Gupta appeared with request
of complete change in name
from Pardeep Kumar to Kura
Ram. His employer was asked
to provide the documentary
evidence. PF Commissioner
after talking with the Principal
Employer and verifying all the
documents gave order to
Rajander Kumar, SS to
process the joint declaration
and same was updated.

Renuka Raina an ex- employ-
ee of Pragmatic Institute of
Education appeared with the
grievance that her employer
was not updating her date of
exit. 

PF Commissioner, Rizwan

Uddin personally talked with
the employer and asked him to
update the same. 

Raj Kerni was unable to avail
the benefit of online services of
provided by EPFO. Her Bank
and PAN KYC was initiated
after re-setting her Password
and she was advised to update
it by Employer.

Bipin Kumar, AO, Pranav
Gupta, ASO, Mukesh Kumar
(Section Supervisor), and
Kanchan and Shilpi, helped in
smooth conduct of "Nidhi Apke
Nikat' and "Pension Adalat"
Programme.

The endeavor of 'Nidhi Apke
Nikat" and "Pension Adalat"
programme has always been to
redress the maximum number
of cases/grievances the same
day or at the earliest.   

Nidhi Apke Nikat, Pension Adalat programmes
conducted at Regional Office Jammu

25 matters heard, resolved

PF Commissioner, Rizwan Uddin along with other officials
clearing a claim.

STATE TIMES NEWS
NEW DELHI: The
Central Industrial
Security Force (CISF)
detected foreign currency
worth approx Rs 8.5 lakh
concealed ingeniously
inside the 'False Bottom
of Bag' at IGI Airport in
New Delhi on Thursday.

A senior CISF officer
said that at about 04.45
AM on November 10, on
the basis of behaviour
detection, CISF surveil-
lance and intelligence
staff of Terminal-3 at IGI
Airport, noticed suspi-
cious activities of a pas-
senger in the Check-in
area.

The passenger was later
identified as Talib Ali,
(Indian) who was sup-

posed to travel from Delhi
to Dubai by Spice Jet
Flight No. SG-611 (STD
0740 hrs). 

On suspicion, he was
diverted to random check-
ing point for thorough
checking of his luggage.
On checking of his bag
through X-BIS machine,
doubtful images of con-
cealment of some foreign
currency were noticed.

Thereafter, the passen-
ger was allowed to com-
plete the check-in formal-
ities and was kept under
close watch through phys-
ical and electronic meas-
ures. 

After clearing the
Check-in process and
Immigration formalities,
the passenger was inter-

cepted by CISF surveil-
lance and intelligence
staff and was brought to
departure Customs office. 

On thorough checking of
his bag, in the presence of
custom officials, 40,500
Saudi Riyals worth
approximately Rs 8.5
lakh were detected which
were concealed inside the
"False Bottom of a Bag". 

On enquiry, he could not
produce valid documents
to carry such huge
amount of foreign curren-
cy. 

The passenger along
with the detected 40,500
Saudi Riyals worth
approximately Rs 8.5
lakh was handed over to
Custom officials for fur-
ther action in the matter.

CISF seizes foreign currency worth
Rs 8.5 lakh at Delhi Airport


